Standard Memorandum of Understanding for the Joint Programme “Resilient Livelihoods
Development for Women and Youth IDPs in Maguidanao” - Amendment 1

Reference is made to the Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as the MoU) between the
Participating UN Organizations (PUNOs) and UN Population Fund (UNFPA) regarding the operational aspects
of the ‘Resilient Livelihoods Development for Women and Youth IDPs in Maguindanao’, a Joint United
Nations Programme (hereinafter referred to as the “Programme”), starting on 15 April 2022 and ending on 1
August 2024, and

Whereas the MoU provides for the possibility to be amended from time to time;

Whereas the Standard Administrative Arrangement agreement between UNFPA, in its capacity as
Administrative Agent for the Programme, and the Government of Australia / Department of Foreign Affairs
and Trade, the donor to the Programme, is amended through Amendment No.1;

Now therefore, PUNOs and UNFPA hereby agree as follows:

1. Revise the “End Date” for the Programme from 14 August 2024 to 14 August 2025.

2. Add Phase 2 Concept Note to the Annex A.

3. All other provisions of the MoU remain unchanged.

In witness whereof, the undersigned, duly authorized by the respective Parties, have signed thisamendment.

For the Administrative Agent UNFPA
Name: Mr. Klaus SimoniPedersen
Title: Chief, Resource Mobilization Branch

ignature:
Date: 27 May 2024

For the Participating UN Organization FAO
Name: Mr. Lionel Dabbadie
Title: FAO Representative in the Philippines

Signatur

Date: 't('f 5\"’& 25)2&

For the Convening Agent UNFPA
Name: Dr. Leila Jourdane
Title: Country Representative, UNFPA Philippines

Date: 27-May-2024








